( PCB Pattern )
470 B
A
C
E FD
470
LCR Meter
AR-001C

(Temp. rise included)
b﹒Operating temp.：-40℃----+125℃
    1.0  ±30 ％
( μH )
Inductance
SU38151R0YL□
DWG No.
    54
max.
( mΩ )
RDC
2600
( mA )
max.
IDC
    1.5  ±30 ％SU38151R5YL□     68 2300
    1.8  ±30 ％SU38151R8YL□     78 2200
    2.2  ±30 ％SU38152R2YL□     88 2000
-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
    2.7  ±30 ％SU38152R7YL□   100 1900
    3.3  ±30 ％SU38153R3YL□   126 1700
    3.9  ±30 ％SU38153R9YL□   140 1550
-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
    5.6  ±30 ％SU38155R6YL□   205 1300
    6.8  ±30 ％SU38156R8YL□   260 1200
    8.2  ±30 ％SU38158R2YL□   300 1050
  10.0  ±20 ％SU3815100ML□   340   960
-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
  12.0  ±20 ％SU3815120ML□   460   870
  15.0  ±20 ％SU3815150ML□   505   790
  18.0  ±20 ％SU3815180ML□   725   700
  22.0  ±20 ％SU3815220ML□   810   620
-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
  27.0  ±20 ％SU3815270ML□   920   550
  39.0  ±20 ％SU3815390ML□ 1350   490
  47.0  ±20 ％SU3815470ML□ 1500   440
-□□□
-□□□
-□□□
    4.7  ±30 ％SU38154R7YL□   190 1400-□□□
  33.0  ±20 ％SU3815330ML□ 1250   530-□□□
AR-001C
Ⅳ﹒Electrical characteristics：
SU3815□□□□L□-□□□
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL